
SIR Branch 113 Tournament5/1/2021 Page 1

Friday     1:00 PM Lanes 1 - 12
Official Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result

z Singles  Division 1: 170 and above
USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize

PlaceBowler Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Butch Akers 227-757 113 189 41 209 224 210 643 123 766 46.00
2 Dwight Querry 8108-105581 113 G 205 25 233 202 231 666 75 741 42.00
3 Ritchie Carlson 263-199 69 171 59 194 156 213 563 177 740 39.00
4 Kathy Engelberg 10-1480347 113 G 181 49 168 200 213 581 147 728 29.00
5 Lee Tackitt 2894-12874 112 G 181 49 201 160 216 577 147 724 28.00
6 Ken Hill 11-778893 93 172 58 168 170 210 548 174 722 26.00
7 Bert Abreo 273-238 136 171 59 173 172 196 541 177 718 25.00
8 Tod Davis 8828-41612 69 173 57 166 205 171 542 171 713 23.00
9 Harvey  Robinson 8719-4073 45 173 57 190 166 181 537 171 708 22.00

10 James Surratt 263-16851 105 172 58 148 187 192 527 174 701 20.00
11 Bob Carey 210-3810 155 181 49 180 163 206 549 147 696
12 Tony Rainey 8719-4203 45 179 51 193 164 181 538 153 691
13 Ray Buttacavoli 288-1414 45 185 45 158 193 204 555 135 690
14 Bill Milbourne 8960-3242 45 178 52 156 173 202 531 156 687
15 Greg Pease 8960-4414 113 171 59 143 151 211 505 177 682
16 Dan Weller 8970-15868 8 193 37 177 201 180 558 111 669
17 Stan Gryczko 222-2963 45 190 40 179 224 142 545 120 665
18 Bert Abrahamzon 9127-8933 113 184 46 171 158 193 522 138 660
19 Al Muckerheide 267-5968 113 182 48 160 183 171 514 144 658
20 Ron Wilson 226-10037 161 188 42 151 171 209 531 126 657
20 Bud Rogers 8828-35426 69 180 50 152 156 199 507 150 657
22 Bob Horton 9005-23921 155 180 50 179 153 169 501 150 651
23 Wiley Bobo 226-7032 73 201 29 180 171 212 563 87 650
24 Sam Griffis 8960-4063 113 186 44 155 168 193 516 132 648
25 Harley Colbert 226-13182 73 186 44 166 169 179 514 132 646
26 Greg Powell 226-7561 45 170 60 123 166 176 465 180 645
27 Keith Jones 226-2841 161 208 22 211 205 152 568 66 634
28 Myron Schmidt 227-57 113 170 60 147 157 145 449 180 629
29 Tim Patterson 8970-24898 19 208 22 184 190 183 557 66 623
30 Joe Bowers 263-1093 69 179 51 152 147 160 459 153 612
31 Art Tourtillott 263-142 112 187 43 146 166 170 482 129 611
32 George Blake 8970-19315 19 G 201 29 151 183 181 515 87 602
33 Dave Bruegeman 8828-33857 113 182 48 145 161 146 452 144 596
34 Larry Rathbun 249-220 45 203 27 201 139 168 508 81 589
34 Silver DeTorres 8970-22930 19 185 45 137 141 176 454 135 589
36 John DonKonics 8970-18904 73 207 23 152 200 165 517 69 586
36 Frank Bockus 8719-4351 45 176 54 133 150 141 424 162 586
38 Natalie Paris 2859-3069 161 G 182 48 122 120 192 434 144 578
39 David Rossi 257-11428 136 210 20 155 190 168 513 60 573
40 Ron Johnson 263-244 112 193 37 155 125 168 448 111 559
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SIR Branch 113 Tournament5/1/2021 Page 2

Official Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
z Singles  Division 2: 169 and below

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Anthony Robinson 8828-59105 93 156 74 159 183 180 522 222 744 48.00
2 Walter High 288-530 45 G 154 76 153 170 186 509 228 737 44.00
3 Mary Patterson 8970-24323 161 G 107 123 101 130 122 353 369 722 41.00
4 Lynn Fischer 8960-3507 113 G 129 101 118 125 166 409 303 712 30.00
4 Rex Jones 227-17 113 167 63 155 181 187 523 189 712 30.00
6 Mitzi Stockel 2867-467 113 G 140 90 142 181 118 441 270 711 26.00
7 Joyce Haworth 2894-1862 102 G 143 87 156 164 123 443 261 704 24.00
8 Terry Crowley 8960-4172 113 G 130 100 155 120 128 403 300 703 22.00
9 Jean Muckerheide 2899-13243 113 G 148 82 157 157 140 454 246 700 20.00

10 Chris Crowley 8960-4171 113 140 90 133 141 149 423 270 693
11 Chuck Phillips 8719-4312 109 162 68 158 170 160 488 204 692
12 Don Uelmen 263-20030 113 156 74 142 146 177 465 222 687
13 Don Patterson 226-13451 161 167 63 183 135 173 491 189 680
14 Al Earl 227-570 113 155 75 120 135 199 454 225 679
15 Larry Mustain 263-7711 112 162 68 136 188 146 470 204 674
16 Bob Olsen 8828-35424 93 168 62 151 174 158 483 186 669
17 Jeannie Kitchen 8970-22771 73 G 131 99 139 114 118 371 297 668
18 George Fuller 9127-9144 88 166 64 170 151 154 475 192 667
19 Carol Bobo 2893-888 73 G 129 101 100 132 127 359 303 662
19 Connor Chin 8828-36625 69 166 64 151 170 149 470 192 662
21 Paul Sickert 8828-45945 69 137 93 106 115 155 376 279 655
22 Mike Termaat 8960-3308 113 159 71 167 157 115 439 213 652
23 Pamela Patzlaff 2893-200 73 G 136 94 128 107 134 369 282 651
24 Paul Schrader 8960-3214 113 162 68 124 174 148 446 204 650
25 Dave Ellingson 250-1478 105 131 99 156 91 105 352 297 649
26 Don Launius 8058-1649 109 156 74 149 140 131 420 222 642
27 Erle Hansen 8828-44647 69 157 73 131 123 163 417 219 636
28 Ron Patzlaff 226-8095 73 165 65 138 133 168 439 195 634
28 Marie Wilson 2859-2957 161 G 158 72 145 138 135 418 216 634
30 Tom Page 8828-28465 69 166 64 140 165 136 441 192 633
31 Vicky Pease 8960-4359 113 G 137 93 132 108 112 352 279 631
32 Bud Engelberg 227-197 113 148 82 111 164 106 381 246 627
33 Mike McCamish 9177-4333 88 168 62 144 167 127 438 186 624
33 Adrian Garcia 263-215 93 162 68 136 151 133 420 204 624
35 A Emory Haworth 263-2921 102 161 69 148 134 134 416 207 623
36 Jack Evans 226-6349 73 160 70 140 140 125 405 210 615
37 Mark Steffens 8828-44650 69 151 79 129 128 117 374 237 611
38 Russ Salazar 8960-3356 113 136 94 87 104 111 302 282 584
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SIR Branch 113 Tournament5/1/2021 Page 3

Official Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result
" Doubles  Division 1: 334 and above

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceTeam Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 R. Carlson/J. Bowers 350 110 347 340 374 1061 330 1391 84.00

Ritchie Carlson 263-199 69 171 59 190 208 176 574 177 751
Joe Bowers 263-1093 69 179 51 157 132 198 487 153 640

2 B. Olsen/K. Hill 340 120 323 327 339 989 360 1349 75.00
Bob Olsen 8828-35424 93 168 62 144 148 167 459 186 645
Ken Hill 11-778893 93 172 58 179 179 172 530 174 704

3 R. Johnson/L. Tackitt 374 86 396 342 348 1086 258 1344 54.00
Ron Johnson 263-244 112 193 37 167 173 163 503 111 614
Lee Tackitt 2894-12874 112 G 181 49 229 169 185 583 147 730

4 M. Schmidt/D. Bruegeman 352 108 308 367 333 1008 324 1332 47.00
Myron Schmidt 227-57 113 170 60 172 180 172 524 180 704
Dave Bruegeman 8828-33857 113 182 48 136 187 161 484 144 628

5 B. Akers/S. Griffis 375 85 354 386 335 1075 255 1330 40.00
Butch Akers 227-757 113 189 41 200 156 168 524 123 647
Sam Griffis 8960-4063 113 186 44 154 230 167 551 132 683

6 G. Blake/T. Patterson 409 51 434 368 368 1170 153 1323
George Blake 8970-19315 19 G 201 29 204 209 212 625 87 712
Tim Patterson 8970-24898 19 208 22 230 159 156 545 66 611

7 B. Abrahamzon/D. Querry 389 71 415 386 303 1104 213 1317
Bert Abrahamzon 9127-8933 113 184 46 211 182 126 519 138 657
Dwight Querry 8108-105581 113 G 205 25 204 204 177 585 75 660

8 B. Horton/B. Carey 361 99 319 347 349 1015 297 1312
Bob Horton 9005-23921 155 180 50 172 200 204 576 150 726
Bob Carey 210-3810 155 181 49 147 147 145 439 147 586

9 T. Davis/B. Rogers 353 107 303 356 329 988 321 1309
Tod Davis 8828-41612 69 173 57 156 170 150 476 171 647
Bud Rogers 8828-35426 69 180 50 147 186 179 512 150 662

10 F. Bockus/P. Schrader 338 122 304 301 325 930 366 1296
Frank Bockus 8719-4351 45 176 54 118 169 195 482 162 644
Paul Schrader 8960-3214 113 162 68 186 132 130 448 204 652

11 G. Fuller/M. McCamish 334 126 299 311 307 917 378 1295
George Fuller 9127-9144 88 166 64 138 155 169 462 192 654
Mike McCamish 9177-4333 88 168 62 161 156 138 455 186 641

12 S. Gryczko/R. Buttacavoli 375 85 312 393 328 1033 255 1288
Stan Gryczko 222-2963 45 190 40 149 168 148 465 120 585
Ray Buttacavoli 288-1414 45 185 45 163 225 180 568 135 703

13 S. DeTorres/D. Weller 378 82 346 312 366 1024 246 1270
Silver DeTorres 8970-22930 19 185 45 199 156 184 539 135 674
Dan Weller 8970-15868 8 193 37 147 156 182 485 111 596

14 R. Wilson/M. Wilson 346 114 289 331 307 927 342 1269
Ron Wilson 226-10037 161 188 42 163 144 132 439 126 565
Marie Wilson 2859-2957 161 G 158 72 126 187 175 488 216 704

15 D. Launius/B. Milbourne 334 126 274 311 288 873 378 1251
Don Launius 8058-1649 109 156 74 130 133 146 409 222 631
Bill Milbourne 8960-3242 45 178 52 144 178 142 464 156 620

16 L. Mustain/A. Tourtillott 349 111 260 260 368 888 333 1221
Larry Mustain 263-7711 112 162 68 91 118 154 363 204 567
Art Tourtillott 263-142 112 187 43 169 142 214 525 129 654
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SIR Branch 113 Tournament5/1/2021 Page 4

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceTeam Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
17 N. Paris/K. Jones 390 70 286 325 396 1007 210 1217

Natalie Paris 2859-3069 161 G 182 48 118 141 216 475 144 619
Keith Jones 226-2841 161 208 22 168 184 180 532 66 598

18 T. Rainey/L. Rathbun 382 78 330 306 339 975 234 1209
Tony Rainey 8719-4203 45 179 51 126 136 135 397 153 550
Larry Rathbun 249-220 45 203 27 204 170 204 578 81 659

19 B. Abreo/D. Rossi 381 79 271 303 363 937 237 1174
Bert Abreo 273-238 136 171 59 114 157 147 418 177 595
David Rossi 257-11428 136 210 20 157 146 216 519 60 579

20 D. Callen/J. DonKonics 370 90 333 275 294 902 270 1172
Deborah Callen 8970-17735 73 G 163 67 145 138 142 425 201 626
John DonKonics 8970-18904 73 207 23 188 137 152 477 69 546
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SIR Branch 113 Tournament5/1/2021 Page 5

Official Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
" Doubles  Division 2: 333 and below

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceTeam Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 M. Patterson/D. Patterson 274 186 285 293 309 887 558 1445 84.00

Mary Patterson 8970-24323 161 G 107 123 95 136 115 346 369 715
Don Patterson 226-13451 161 167 63 190 157 194 541 189 730

2 L. Fischer/R. Salazar 265 195 280 282 270 832 585 1417 72.00
Lynn Fischer 8960-3507 113 G 129 101 152 148 119 419 303 722
Russ Salazar 8960-3356 113 136 94 128 134 151 413 282 695

3 A. Earl/R. Jones 322 138 281 359 351 991 414 1405 51.00
Al Earl 227-570 113 155 75 145 171 148 464 225 689
Rex Jones 227-17 113 167 63 136 188 203 527 189 716

4 C. Chin/M. Termaat 325 135 367 256 374 997 405 1402 43.00
Connor Chin 8828-36625 69 166 64 145 114 174 433 192 625
Mike Termaat 8960-3308 113 159 71 222 142 200 564 213 777

5 J. Haworth/A. Haworth 304 156 290 248 391 929 468 1397 35.00
Joyce Haworth 2894-1862 102 G 143 87 146 136 188 470 261 731
A Emory Haworth 263-2921 102 161 69 144 112 203 459 207 666

6 W. High/H. Robinson 327 133 317 335 335 987 399 1386
Walter High 288-530 45 G 154 76 168 182 176 526 228 754
Harvey  Robinson 8719-4073 45 173 57 149 153 159 461 171 632

7 C. Bobo/W. Bobo 330 130 289 341 338 968 390 1358
Carol Bobo 2893-888 73 G 129 101 104 155 162 421 303 724
Wiley Bobo 226-7032 73 201 29 185 186 176 547 87 634

7 R. DiBasilio/H. Colbert 330 130 331 294 343 968 390 1358
Ray DiBasilio 227-1686 113 144 86 134 121 175 430 258 688
Harley Colbert 226-13182 73 186 44 197 173 168 538 132 670

9 M. Steffens/E. Hansen 308 152 301 319 280 900 456 1356
Mark Steffens 8828-44650 69 151 79 160 147 102 409 237 646
Erle Hansen 8828-44647 69 157 73 141 172 178 491 219 710

10 P. Patzlaff/R. Patzlaff 301 159 245 304 317 866 477 1343
Pamela Patzlaff 2893-200 73 G 136 94 104 142 146 392 282 674
Ron Patzlaff 226-8095 73 165 65 141 162 171 474 195 669

11 A. Robinson/A. Garcia 318 142 347 278 284 909 426 1335
Anthony Robinson 8828-59105 93 156 74 165 116 157 438 222 660
Adrian Garcia 263-215 93 162 68 182 162 127 471 204 675

12 M. Stockel/D. Uelmen 296 164 297 286 256 839 492 1331
Mitzi Stockel 2867-467 113 G 140 90 138 111 85 334 270 604
Don Uelmen 263-20030 113 156 74 159 175 171 505 222 727

13 J. Kitchen/J. Evans 291 169 257 288 269 814 507 1321
Jeannie Kitchen 8970-22771 73 G 131 99 112 124 153 389 297 686
Jack Evans 226-6349 73 160 70 145 164 116 425 210 635

14 K. Engelberg/B. Engelberg 329 131 315 310 300 925 393 1318
Kathy Engelberg 10-1480347 113 G 181 49 226 168 200 594 147 741
Bud Engelberg 227-197 113 148 82 89 142 100 331 246 577

14 J. Muckerheide/A. Muckerheide 330 130 312 302 314 928 390 1318
Jean Muckerheide 2899-13243 113 G 148 82 135 145 166 446 246 692
Al Muckerheide 267-5968 113 182 48 177 157 148 482 144 626

16 V. Pease/G. Pease 308 152 293 278 288 859 456 1315
Vicky Pease 8960-4359 113 G 137 93 119 137 112 368 279 647
Greg Pease 8960-4414 113 171 59 174 141 176 491 177 668
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SIR Branch 113 Tournament5/1/2021 Page 6

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceTeam Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
17 D. Ellingson/J. Surratt 303 157 252 297 263 812 471 1283

Dave Ellingson 250-1478 105 131 99 88 127 105 320 297 617
James Surratt 263-16851 105 172 58 164 170 158 492 174 666

18 T. Crowley/C. Crowley 270 190 241 230 212 683 570 1253
Terry Crowley 8960-4172 113 G 130 100 127 115 95 337 300 637
Chris Crowley 8960-4171 113 140 90 114 115 117 346 270 616

19 P. Sickert/T. Page 303 157 226 253 284 763 471 1234
Paul Sickert 8828-45945 69 137 93 94 103 127 324 279 603
Tom Page 8828-28465 69 166 64 132 150 157 439 192 631
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SIR Branch 113 Tournament5/1/2021 Page 7

Official Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result
] Handicap AE  Division 1: 170 and above

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Ritchie Carlson 263-199 69 171 354 1137 354 1491 37.00

Singles 177 194 156 213 563 177 740
Doubles 177 190 208 176 574 177 751

2 Kathy Engelberg 10-1480347 113 G 181 294 1175 294 1469 33.00
Singles 147 168 200 213 581 147 728
Doubles 147 226 168 200 594 147 741

3 Lee Tackitt 2894-12874 112 G 181 294 1160 294 1454 28.00
Singles 147 201 160 216 577 147 724
Doubles 147 229 169 185 583 147 730

4 Ken Hill 11-778893 93 172 348 1078 348 1426 21.00
Singles 174 168 170 210 548 174 722
Doubles 174 179 179 172 530 174 704

5 Butch Akers 227-757 113 189 246 1167 246 1413 19.00
Singles 123 209 224 210 643 123 766
Doubles 123 200 156 168 524 123 647

6 Dwight Querry 8108-105581 113 G 205 150 1251 150 1401 17.00
Singles 75 233 202 231 666 75 741
Doubles 75 204 204 177 585 75 660

7 Ray Buttacavoli 288-1414 45 185 270 1123 270 1393 14.00
Singles 135 158 193 204 555 135 690
Doubles 135 163 225 180 568 135 703

8 Bob Horton 9005-23921 155 180 300 1077 300 1377 11.00
Singles 150 179 153 169 501 150 651
Doubles 150 172 200 204 576 150 726

9 James Surratt 263-16851 105 172 348 1019 348 1367 10.00
Singles 174 148 187 192 527 174 701
Doubles 174 164 170 158 492 174 666

10 Tod Davis 8828-41612 69 173 342 1018 342 1360
Singles 171 166 205 171 542 171 713
Doubles 171 156 170 150 476 171 647

11 Greg Pease 8960-4414 113 171 354 996 354 1350
Singles 177 143 151 211 505 177 682
Doubles 177 174 141 176 491 177 668

12 Harvey  Robinson 8719-4073 45 173 342 998 342 1340
Singles 171 190 166 181 537 171 708
Doubles 171 149 153 159 461 171 632

13 Myron Schmidt 227-57 113 170 360 973 360 1333
Singles 180 147 157 145 449 180 629
Doubles 180 172 180 172 524 180 704

14 Sam Griffis 8960-4063 113 186 264 1067 264 1331
Singles 132 155 168 193 516 132 648
Doubles 132 154 230 167 551 132 683

15 Bud Rogers 8828-35426 69 180 300 1019 300 1319
Singles 150 152 156 199 507 150 657
Doubles 150 147 186 179 512 150 662

16 Bert Abrahamzon 9127-8933 113 184 276 1041 276 1317
Singles 138 171 158 193 522 138 660
Doubles 138 211 182 126 519 138 657
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SIR Branch 113 Tournament5/1/2021 Page 8

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
17 Harley Colbert 226-13182 73 186 264 1052 264 1316

Singles 132 166 169 179 514 132 646
Doubles 132 197 173 168 538 132 670

18 George Blake 8970-19315 19 G 201 174 1140 174 1314
Singles 87 151 183 181 515 87 602
Doubles 87 204 209 212 625 87 712

19 Bert Abreo 273-238 136 171 354 959 354 1313
Singles 177 173 172 196 541 177 718
Doubles 177 114 157 147 418 177 595

20 Bill Milbourne 8960-3242 45 178 312 995 312 1307
Singles 156 156 173 202 531 156 687
Doubles 156 144 178 142 464 156 620

21 Al Muckerheide 267-5968 113 182 288 996 288 1284
Singles 144 160 183 171 514 144 658
Doubles 144 177 157 148 482 144 626

21 Wiley Bobo 226-7032 73 201 174 1110 174 1284
Singles 87 180 171 212 563 87 650
Doubles 87 185 186 176 547 87 634

23 Bob Carey 210-3810 155 181 294 988 294 1282
Singles 147 180 163 206 549 147 696
Doubles 147 147 147 145 439 147 586

24 Art Tourtillott 263-142 112 187 258 1007 258 1265
Singles 129 146 166 170 482 129 611
Doubles 129 169 142 214 525 129 654

24 Dan Weller 8970-15868 8 193 222 1043 222 1265
Singles 111 177 201 180 558 111 669
Doubles 111 147 156 182 485 111 596

26 Silver DeTorres 8970-22930 19 185 270 993 270 1263
Singles 135 137 141 176 454 135 589
Doubles 135 199 156 184 539 135 674

27 Joe Bowers 263-1093 69 179 306 946 306 1252
Singles 153 152 147 160 459 153 612
Doubles 153 157 132 198 487 153 640

28 Stan Gryczko 222-2963 45 190 240 1010 240 1250
Singles 120 179 224 142 545 120 665
Doubles 120 149 168 148 465 120 585

29 Larry Rathbun 249-220 45 203 162 1086 162 1248
Singles 81 201 139 168 508 81 589
Doubles 81 204 170 204 578 81 659

30 Tony Rainey 8719-4203 45 179 306 935 306 1241
Singles 153 193 164 181 538 153 691
Doubles 153 126 136 135 397 153 550

31 Tim Patterson 8970-24898 19 208 132 1102 132 1234
Singles 66 184 190 183 557 66 623
Doubles 66 230 159 156 545 66 611

32 Keith Jones 226-2841 161 208 132 1100 132 1232
Singles 66 211 205 152 568 66 634
Doubles 66 168 184 180 532 66 598

33 Frank Bockus 8719-4351 45 176 324 906 324 1230
Singles 162 133 150 141 424 162 586
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SIR Branch 113 Tournament5/1/2021 Page 9

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount

Doubles 162 118 169 195 482 162 644

34 Dave Bruegeman 8828-33857 113 182 288 936 288 1224
Singles 144 145 161 146 452 144 596
Doubles 144 136 187 161 484 144 628

35 Ron Wilson 226-10037 161 188 252 970 252 1222
Singles 126 151 171 209 531 126 657
Doubles 126 163 144 132 439 126 565

36 Natalie Paris 2859-3069 161 G 182 288 909 288 1197
Singles 144 122 120 192 434 144 578
Doubles 144 118 141 216 475 144 619

37 Ron Johnson 263-244 112 193 222 951 222 1173
Singles 111 155 125 168 448 111 559
Doubles 111 167 173 163 503 111 614

38 John DonKonics 8970-18904 73 207 138 994 138 1132
Singles 69 152 200 165 517 69 586
Doubles 69 188 137 152 477 69 546
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SIR Branch 113 Tournament5/1/2021 Page 10

Official Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
] Handicap AE  Division 2: 169 and below

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Walter High 288-530 45 G 154 456 1035 456 1491 33.00

Singles 228 153 170 186 509 228 737
Doubles 228 168 182 176 526 228 754

2 Mary Patterson 8970-24323 161 G 107 738 699 738 1437 30.00
Singles 369 101 130 122 353 369 722
Doubles 369 95 136 115 346 369 715

3 Joyce Haworth 2894-1862 102 G 143 522 913 522 1435 27.00
Singles 261 156 164 123 443 261 704
Doubles 261 146 136 188 470 261 731

4 Lynn Fischer 8960-3507 113 G 129 606 828 606 1434 20.00
Singles 303 118 125 166 409 303 712
Doubles 303 152 148 119 419 303 722

5 Mike Termaat 8960-3308 113 159 426 1003 426 1429 18.00
Singles 213 167 157 115 439 213 652
Doubles 213 222 142 200 564 213 777

6 Rex Jones 227-17 113 167 378 1050 378 1428 16.00
Singles 189 155 181 187 523 189 712
Doubles 189 136 188 203 527 189 716

7 Don Uelmen 263-20030 113 156 444 970 444 1414 14.00
Singles 222 142 146 177 465 222 687
Doubles 222 159 175 171 505 222 727

8 Don Patterson 226-13451 161 167 378 1032 378 1410 12.00
Singles 189 183 135 173 491 189 680
Doubles 189 190 157 194 541 189 730

9 Anthony Robinson 8828-59105 93 156 444 960 444 1404 10.00
Singles 222 159 183 180 522 222 744
Doubles 222 165 116 157 438 222 660

10 Jean Muckerheide 2899-13243 113 G 148 492 900 492 1392
Singles 246 157 157 140 454 246 700
Doubles 246 135 145 166 446 246 692

11 Carol Bobo 2893-888 73 G 129 606 780 606 1386
Singles 303 100 132 127 359 303 662
Doubles 303 104 155 162 421 303 724

12 Al Earl 227-570 113 155 450 918 450 1368
Singles 225 120 135 199 454 225 679
Doubles 225 145 171 148 464 225 689

13 Jeannie Kitchen 8970-22771 73 G 131 594 760 594 1354
Singles 297 139 114 118 371 297 668
Doubles 297 112 124 153 389 297 686

14 Erle Hansen 8828-44647 69 157 438 908 438 1346
Singles 219 131 123 163 417 219 636
Doubles 219 141 172 178 491 219 710

15 Terry Crowley 8960-4172 113 G 130 600 740 600 1340
Singles 300 155 120 128 403 300 703
Doubles 300 127 115 95 337 300 637

16 Marie Wilson 2859-2957 161 G 158 432 906 432 1338
Singles 216 145 138 135 418 216 634
Doubles 216 126 187 175 488 216 704
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USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
17 Pamela Patzlaff 2893-200 73 G 136 564 761 564 1325

Singles 282 128 107 134 369 282 651
Doubles 282 104 142 146 392 282 674

18 George Fuller 9127-9144 88 166 384 937 384 1321
Singles 192 170 151 154 475 192 667
Doubles 192 138 155 169 462 192 654

19 Mitzi Stockel 2867-467 113 G 140 540 775 540 1315
Singles 270 142 181 118 441 270 711
Doubles 270 138 111 85 334 270 604

20 Bob Olsen 8828-35424 93 168 372 942 372 1314
Singles 186 151 174 158 483 186 669
Doubles 186 144 148 167 459 186 645

21 Chris Crowley 8960-4171 113 140 540 769 540 1309
Singles 270 133 141 149 423 270 693
Doubles 270 114 115 117 346 270 616

22 Ron Patzlaff 226-8095 73 165 390 913 390 1303
Singles 195 138 133 168 439 195 634
Doubles 195 141 162 171 474 195 669

23 Paul Schrader 8960-3214 113 162 408 894 408 1302
Singles 204 124 174 148 446 204 650
Doubles 204 186 132 130 448 204 652

24 Adrian Garcia 263-215 93 162 408 891 408 1299
Singles 204 136 151 133 420 204 624
Doubles 204 182 162 127 471 204 675

25 A Emory Haworth 263-2921 102 161 414 875 414 1289
Singles 207 148 134 134 416 207 623
Doubles 207 144 112 203 459 207 666

26 Russ Salazar 8960-3356 113 136 564 715 564 1279
Singles 282 87 104 111 302 282 584
Doubles 282 128 134 151 413 282 695

27 Vicky Pease 8960-4359 113 G 137 558 720 558 1278
Singles 279 132 108 112 352 279 631
Doubles 279 119 137 112 368 279 647

28 Don Launius 8058-1649 109 156 444 829 444 1273
Singles 222 149 140 131 420 222 642
Doubles 222 130 133 146 409 222 631

29 Dave Ellingson 250-1478 105 131 594 672 594 1266
Singles 297 156 91 105 352 297 649
Doubles 297 88 127 105 320 297 617

30 Mike McCamish 9177-4333 88 168 372 893 372 1265
Singles 186 144 167 127 438 186 624
Doubles 186 161 156 138 455 186 641

31 Tom Page 8828-28465 69 166 384 880 384 1264
Singles 192 140 165 136 441 192 633
Doubles 192 132 150 157 439 192 631

32 Paul Sickert 8828-45945 69 137 558 700 558 1258
Singles 279 106 115 155 376 279 655
Doubles 279 94 103 127 324 279 603

33 Mark Steffens 8828-44650 69 151 474 783 474 1257
Singles 237 129 128 117 374 237 611
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USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount

Doubles 237 160 147 102 409 237 646

34 Jack Evans 226-6349 73 160 420 830 420 1250
Singles 210 140 140 125 405 210 615
Doubles 210 145 164 116 425 210 635

35 Larry Mustain 263-7711 112 162 408 833 408 1241
Singles 204 136 188 146 470 204 674
Doubles 204 91 118 154 363 204 567

36 Bud Engelberg 227-197 113 148 492 712 492 1204
Singles 246 111 164 106 381 246 627
Doubles 246 89 142 100 331 246 577
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Official Results -- Scratch Result
> Scratch AE

USBC Game Game Game Prize
PlaceBowler Name Sanction Country Avg -1- -2- -3- Total Amount
1 Lee Tackitt 2894-12874 112 G 181 1160 25.00

Singles 201 160 216 577
Doubles 229 169 185 583

2 Ray Buttacavoli 288-1414 45 185 1123 15.00
Singles 158 193 204 555
Doubles 163 225 180 568

3 Wiley Bobo 226-7032 73 201 1110 10.00
Singles 180 171 212 563
Doubles 185 186 176 547

4 Keith Jones 226-2841 161 208 1100
Singles 211 205 152 568
Doubles 168 184 180 532

5 Larry Rathbun 249-220 45 203 1086
Singles 201 139 168 508
Doubles 204 170 204 578

6 David Rossi 257-11428 136 210 1032
Singles 155 190 168 513
Doubles 157 146 216 519

7 Stan Gryczko 222-2963 45 190 1010
Singles 179 224 142 545
Doubles 149 168 148 465

8 Art Tourtillott 263-142 112 187 1007
Singles 146 166 170 482
Doubles 169 142 214 525

9 John DonKonics 8970-18904 73 207 994
Singles 152 200 165 517
Doubles 188 137 152 477

10 Ron Johnson 263-244 112 193 951
Singles 155 125 168 448
Doubles 167 173 163 503
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